

Z

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20837-20838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in SA No. 1101/2007 &
SAMP No. 2406/2007 & SAMP No. 2798/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

G. CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITTA VENKATA SUBBAIAH C.(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let notice issue on the Special Leave Petition
There will be stay of that portion of the order of the High Court,
directing the petitioner to deposit Rs.1,20,000/- as pre-deposit for
hearing of the second appeal for admission.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master