

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.5-6 OF 2008 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)
No(s).20837-38/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in SA No. 1101/2007 &
SAMP No. 2406/2007 & SAMP No. 2798/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITTA VENKATA SUBBAIAH C.(D)THR.LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the IAs 5 and 6 of 2008,
returnable six weeks after the winter vacation.

In the meantime, for a period of eight weeks,
there will be stay of the Execution Proceedings, being O.E.P.
141 of 2008 in O.S.306 of 2002, with liberty to the
petitioner to apply for extension of the same.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master