

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.7-8/2009 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).20837-20838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in SA No. 1101/2007 &
SAMP No. 2406/2007 & SAMP No. 2798/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITTA VENKATA SUBBAIAH Chetty(D)THR.LRS.&ANR.etc.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 19th December, 2008, while issuing notice on

I.As.5 and 6 of 2008, we had made the said IAs returnable

interim order six weeks after the winter vacation and had passed an
staying the execution proceedings, which was

limited for a

IA7-8/09 IN
SC20837-20838/08

-2-

period of 8 weeks. Unfortunately, the said I.As.5-6 of 2008
have not been listed within the time period, and the office
report indicates that service of notice of the said applications
has not been completed.Mr. Subba Rao, appearing for the legal
representatives of Mitta Venkata Subbaiah Chetty submits
that apart from his clients all the other respondents asre

proforma respondents, being family members of the petitioner.

In such circumstances, let IAs 5 and 6 be listed for consideration on 25th March, 2009.

In the meantime, let the stay granted by this Court continue for a further period of 12 weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master