

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6 In
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20837-20838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in SAMP No. 2406/2007 & SAMP No. 2798/2007 In S.A. No. 1101/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

G. CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MITTA VENKATA SUBBAIAH C.(D)THR.LRS.&ORS
(For stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the special leave petitions as also I.A. Nos. 5-6 be listed on
2nd April, 2009.

In the meantime, petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder
affidavit.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master